

David B. Simek Lead Utility Analyst, Rates & Regulatory Affairs O: 603-216-3514 E: David.Simek@libertyutilities.com

March 21, 2017

## **Via Electronic and US Mail**

NHPUC 21MAR'174/8:58

Debra A. Howland Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

## RE: DG 13-198 Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a/ Liberty Utilities Line Extension Policy - Extra Footage Charge

Dear Ms. Howland:

On behalf of Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. (the "Company") and in accordance with New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission (the "Commission") Order No. 25,624 (January 24, 2014), I enclose for filing the Company's current calculation of its Extra Footage charge found under Section 7(A)(6) of the General Terms and Conditions on Third Revised Page 10 of Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. Tariff NHPUC No. 8 – Gas.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. Please do not hesitate to call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Javid B. Simet

David B. Simek

Enclosures

cc: Service List